MTC200
CNC Module
MTC-P01.2
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
Configuration
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering

Status codes ................................................................................................................................. 7-1
Error codes.................................................................................................................................... 7-2
8 Type Code 8-1
8.1 MTC-P01.2........................................................................................................................................... 8-1
9 Figures 9-1
10 Index 10-1
CNC Module MTC-P System Presentation 1-1
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
1 System Presentation
1.1 Brief Description
Power fail battery      Indramat local bus
Fig. 1-1: MTC-P01.2 - module
The MTC-P01.2 is a powerful CNC controller in the ISA bus module
format that can be installed in an industry PC. It is a component of the
MTC200 product family.
The MTC-P01.2 consists of a base unit that contains the CNC processor
system and an integrated axis processor to which a maximum of 8 drives
can be connected via a SERCOS fiber optics interface.
Plugging additional (up to 3) axis modules into the unit permits a
maximum of 32 drives (that may be distributed among 7 processes) to be
controlled. Here too, communication with the drives is performed via the
SERCOS fiber optics interface so that a total of four fiber optics loops is
used for this purpose.
Together with the MTS-P01.1 SPS controller, this unit provides a compact
and flexible solution of a classic machine tool controller.
A maximum of three CNC control systems (8 axes each) can be
integrated into the BTV20 or BTV30 custom display terminal that is
planned to be used for the MTC200 control system.
1.2 Versions
The MTC-P01.2 is available in two different versions:
• As MTC-P01.2 for the connection of 8 through 32 drives,
• or as MTC-P01.2 (export version) for the connection of 8 through 32
drives out of which a maximum of only four axes can interpolate with
each other.
PC104-Bus
SERCOS-
Interface
Watchdog:
Ready NC-
Diagnose-
Anzeige
1-2 System Presentation CNC Module MTC-P
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
1.3 Communication
Drive communication
Communication with the drives takes place via the SERCOS interface
using fiber optics. Up to 8 drives can be connected to a fiber optics loop..
The maximum configuration requires four fiber optics loops that are able
to control up to 32 drives.
Computer communication
Communication with the industry PC is performed internally via the
standard ISA bus. The power supply of the MTC-P01.2 module is also
routed via this bus.
SPS communication
Communication with the SPS (MTS-P01.1 module) takes place via the
Indramat local bus.
Both modules must be interconnected via a 50-way ribbon cable for this
purpose.
1.4 Installation
The MTC-P01.2 module is installed in a free ISA slot. It must be fixed
there so that it cannot work loose due to shock or vibration. With the
BTV20/30, a bracket is used for this purpose to which the MTC-P01.2 is
attached and which holds it.
Before the MTC-P01.2 module can be installed in the PC, commissioning
requires some settings to be made that will be explained in the following
chapters.
Note: Depending on the expansion by additional axis modules, the
MTC-P01.2 module occupies 1-4 slots on the ISA bus.
1.5 Rechargeable Battery

089 Interbus general generation 4 error
Fig. 7-32: Error codes
CNC Module MTC-P Type Code 8-1
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
8 Type Code
8.1 MTC-P01.2
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
1
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
2
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
3
05 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
4
05
example:
comment
column
M T C - P 0 1 . 2 - M 1 - N N - N N - N N - F W
1. product group
1.1 MTC . . . . . . . . . = MTC
2. Enclosure model
2.1 for industry PC. . . . . . . . . . = P
3. type series
3.1 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 01
4. Version
4.1 2 (eight axes, with co-processor) . . . . .= 2
5. Function type
5.1 CNC (without export restriction). . . . . . . . .= E
5.2 CNC (with export restriction) . . . . . . . . . = M
6. Main memory size
6.1 1MB-RAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
7. Module location 1
7.1 axis processor module, with co-processor. . . . . . . = A2
7.2 empty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = NN
8. Module location 2
8.1 axis processor module, with co-processor  . . . . . . . . . . . . = A2
8.2 empty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = NN
9. Module location 3
9.1 axis processor module, with co-processor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .= A2
9.2 empty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = NN
10. Firmware
10.1 Mark that firmware must be ordered as a separate sub-item. . . . . . . . . . = FW
Comment:
The preceding module location must contain a module;
1
1
1
Fig. 8-33: Type code
8-2 Type Code CNC Module MTC-P
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
CNC Module MTC-P Figures 9-1
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
9 Figures
Fig. 1-1: MTC-P01.2 - module 1-1
Fig. 2-2: MTC-P01.2 dimensions: Side view 2-1

Torque wrench 6-3
Transmitter interface 6-1
Type code 8-1
V
Vibration 1-2
CNC Module MTC-P Sales & Service Facilities
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
Sales & Service Facilities
Germany
Vertriebsgebiet Mitte
 Germany Centre V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Bgm.-Dr.-Nebel-Str. 2
D - 97816 Lohr am Main
Telefon: +49 (0)9352/40-0
Telefax: +49 (0)9352/40-4885
Vertriebsgebiet Ost
 Germany East V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Beckerstraße 31
D - 09120 Chemnitz
Telefon: +49 (0)371/35 55-0
Telefax: +49 (0)371/35 55-333
Vertriebsgebiet West
 Germany West V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Harkortstraße 25
D - 40849 Ratingen
Telefon: +49 (0)2102/43 18-0
Telefax: +49 (0)2102/41 315
Vertriebsgebiet Nord
 Germany North V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Kieler Straße 212
D - 22525 Hamburg
Telefon: +49 (0)40/85 31 57-0
Telefax: +49 (0)40/85 31 57-15
Vertriebsgebiet Süd
 Germany South V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Ridlerstraße 75
D-80339 München
Telefon: +49 (0)89/540138-30
Telefax: +49 (0)89/540138-10
Gebiet Südwest
 Germany South-West V/S   Service
INDRAMAT GmbH
Böblinger Straße 25
D-71229 Leonberg
Telefon: +49 (0)7152/9 72-6
Telefax: +49 (0)7152/9 72-727
INDRAMAT Service-Hotline
INDRAMAT GmbH
Telefon: +49 (0)172/660 04 06
oder
Telefon: +49 (0)171/333 88 26
Service agencies in Germany
Sales & Service Facilities
DOK-MTC200-MTC-P01.2**-PRJ1-EN-P
Europe
Austria V/S   Service
Mannesmann Rexroth Ges.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
Hägelingasse 3
A - 1140 Wien
Telefon: +43 (0)1/9852540-400
Telefax: +43 (0)1/9852540-93
Austria V/S   Service
Mannesmann Rexroth G.m.b.H.
Geschäftsbereich INDRAMAT
Industriepark 18
A - 4061 Pasching
Telefon: +43 (0)7221/605-0